Fellowship Bible Church

Pastor
Fred Bekemeyer
and
Associate Pastor

Joel Hayes

Invite yowto-join us for

Sunday Services

Sunday School 9:30 amv
Chuwwchv 10:30 o

Lunch will be provided
so please let us know if you
are coming.

Text or email;

Sue A Fitzpatrick
(804) 690-6789
sueanwnfitzpatrick@gmail.com
No fee for conference, but a
good will offering will be collected.

Directions: Exit 4 off SR 408,
2 blocks south on Hiawassee Road. Church
is on the right.

Church Webpage: :
www.fellowshipbiblechurchorlando.org

If you can’t make it, you can watch live on
You Tube at
fellowshipbiblechurchorlando

Hotel Information
Holiday Inn Express
7474 W. Colonial Drive
Orlando, FL 32818
(407) 290-2710
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Women’s Service

Women have had a noteworthy posi-
tion throughout scripture. Although
Adam was created first, and Eve came
out of Adam, there would be no human
race without Eve, she was the mother
of all living, (Genesis 3:20), the rest of
humanity came out of her.

And although genealogy and inher-
itance was passed by the father, or
husband to sons, Matthew does give
mention of four women of prominence
in Christ’'s genealogy: Rahab, Ruth,
Bathsheba (not by name) and Mary
(Matt. 1:5-6,16). God called Deborah to
be a prophetess and judge (Judges 4:4)
and has dedicated two books of the
Bible to women, Ruth and Esther both
of which we will study today.

This is just a small sampling of the
women of the Bible. Women played an
important role throughout history,
what we hope to accomplish today is
to show how we can learn from their
stories, see how their faith sustained
them through trials and tribulations,
and how God used them for His eternal
purpose.

2025

Grace Women’s Conference
Topic: Women of the Bible

Schedule
8:30-9:00
9:00-9:15

9:15-10:00
10:00-10:15
10:15-10:30
10:30-11:15
11:15-11:30
11:30-12:00
12:00-1:00
1:00-1:15
1:15-1:30
1:30-2:15
2:15-2:30
2:30-2:45
2:45-3:30
3:30-3:45
3:45-4:00

Registration

Opening Song, Prayer, and
Announcements

Session 1: Barb: Ruth

Discussion

Break

Session 2: Jeanette: Lydia
Discussion

Craft led by Marilyn Bekemeyer
Lunch in Fellowship Hall

Group Pictures

Song led by Jeanette and Norma
Session 3: Cheryl: Manoah’s wife
Discussion

Break

Session 4: Sue: Esther
Discussion

Closing Remarks, Prayer, and
Song

Speakers

Barb Dryer

Barb married David in 1981, and they were married
for 38 and 1/2 years. She is a grateful mom of 3 and
a Nana of 10. Barb attends Graceway Bible Church.
Barb accepted the Lord's salvation in 1983. She is
thankful for God's Love and Grace that allows her to
learn and understand who she is in Him and the role
she plays in the body of Christ every day: a light, a
witness, and ambassador.

Jeanette Metcalf

Jeanette lives in Titusville and attends Graceway
Bible Church of Edgewater, Florida. She is a grateful
mother of four children and five grandchildren.
Saved by grace through faith in the finished work of
Christ, she delights in edifying the Body of Christ.

Cheryl Roeser

Cheryl has been married to Bruce since 1985 and is a
mom of two adult women, mother-in-law, and
grandmother. She came to know her need for a
savior in 1984 and trusted in Jesus’ death, burial,
and resurrection. After spending some time
wandering in denominationalism, she learned about
grace in 1999 and has been learning about the
unsearchable riches ever since! She lives in Deland,
Florida and attends Graceway Bible Church.

Sue Fitzpatrick

Sue has been married to George since 1977 and has
two sons and six grandchildren. They did not know
the Lord when they were first married, but came to
know Him within a few months of each other in
1979. Their first Church was Preakness Bible Church
in Wayne, NJ, which is a Grace Church; they were
fortunate to come to know right division from the
beginning. They are happy to be members of
Fellowship Bible Church and to be able to worship
and serve here.




