Pastor Fred Bekemeyer and Associate Pastor Joel Hayes

Invite you to join us for Sunday Services

Sunday School 9:30 am
Church 10:30 am

Lunch will be provided so please let us know if you are coming.

Text or email:
Sue Ann Fitzpatrick
(804) 690-6789
sueannfitzpatrick@gmail.com

No fee for conference, but a good will offering will be collected.

Directions: Exit 4 off SR 408, 2 blocks south on Hiawassee Road. Church is on the right.

Church Webpage: : www.fellowshipbiblechurchorlando.org

If you can't make it, you can watch live on
You Tube at
fellowshipbiblechurchorlando

Hotel Information Holiday Inn Express 7474 W. Colonial Drive Orlando, FL 32818 (407) 290-2710 2025
GRACE
WOMEN'S
Conference
March 8th

Topic: Women of the Bible



Sponsored by

Fellowship Bible Church

310 N. Hiawassee Rd Orlando, FL 32861 (804) 690-6789

Women's Service

Women have had a noteworthy position throughout scripture. Although Adam was created first, and Eve came out of Adam, there would be no human race without Eve, she was the mother of all living, (Genesis 3:20), the rest of humanity came out of her.

And although genealogy and inheritance was passed by the father, or husband to sons, Matthew does give mention of four women of prominence in Christ's genealogy: Rahab, Ruth, Bathsheba (not by name) and Mary (Matt. 1:5-6,16). God called Deborah to be a prophetess and judge (Judges 4:4) and has dedicated two books of the Bible to women, Ruth and Esther both of which we will study today.

This is just a small sampling of the women of the Bible. Women played an important role throughout history, what we hope to accomplish today is to show how we can learn from their stories, see how their faith sustained them through trials and tribulations, and how God used them for His eternal purpose.

2025 Grace Women's Conference Topic: Women of the Bible

<u>Schedule</u>	
8:30-9:00	Registration
9:00-9:15	Opening Song, Prayer, and
	Announcements
9:15-10:00	Session 1: Barb: Ruth
10:00-10:15	Discussion
10:15-10:30	Break
10:30-11:15	Session 2: Jeanette: Lydia
11:15-11:30	Discussion
11:30-12:00	Craft led by Marilyn Bekemeyer
12:00-1:00	Lunch in Fellowship Hall
1:00-1:15	Group Pictures
1:15-1:30	Song led by Jeanette and Norma
1:30-2:15	Session 3: Cheryl: Manoah's wife
2:15-2:30	Discussion
2:30-2:45	Break
2:45-3:30	Session 4: Sue: Esther
3:30-3:45	Discussion
3:45-4:00	Closing Remarks, Prayer, and
	Song

Speakers

Barb Dryer

Barb married David in 1981, and they were married for 38 and 1/2 years. She is a grateful mom of 3 and a Nana of 10. Barb attends Graceway Bible Church. Barb accepted the Lord's salvation in 1983. She is thankful for God's Love and Grace that allows her to learn and understand who she is in Him and the role she plays in the body of Christ every day: a light, a witness, and ambassador.

Jeanette Metcalf

Jeanette lives in Titusville and attends Graceway Bible Church of Edgewater, Florida. She is a grateful mother of four children and five grandchildren. Saved by grace through faith in the finished work of Christ, she delights in edifying the Body of Christ.

Cheryl Roeser

Cheryl has been married to Bruce since 1985 and is a mom of two adult women, mother-in-law, and grandmother. She came to know her need for a savior in 1984 and trusted in Jesus' death, burial, and resurrection. After spending some time wandering in denominationalism, she learned about grace in 1999 and has been learning about the unsearchable riches ever since! She lives in DeLand, Florida and attends Graceway Bible Church.

Sue Fitzpatrick

Sue has been married to George since 1977 and has two sons and six grandchildren. They did not know the Lord when they were first married, but came to know Him within a few months of each other in 1979. Their first Church was Preakness Bible Church in Wayne, NJ, which is a Grace Church; they were fortunate to come to know right division from the beginning. They are happy to be members of Fellowship Bible Church and to be able to worship and serve here.